DELHI BUILDWELL PRIVATE LIMITED

Regd. Office: 25, Najafgarh Road, New Delhi - 110 001

ROF. NO. DBPL/COM/ENV/15-16/02

Dated 22/06/2016

Joint Director (S) Ministry of Environment, Forest and Climate Change Northern Regional Office, Bays No. 24-25, Sector 31-A Dakshin Marg, Chandigarh-160030

Sub: Six Monthly Compliance Report for Construction of commercial, "Cyber Park-Park Centra" Project at village Silokhera, Sector- 30, Gurgaon (Haryana)

1. E.C. No. 21-217/2007-IA.III Dated 30.07.2007 Ref:

2. F. No. 4-357/2007 RO (NZ)

Dear Sir.

This is with reference to Point No. iv of general conditions of the above referred Environmental Clearance, we are hereby submitting the 6 monthly monitoring report in both hard as well as soft copy in CD due in the month of 01st June 2016 for the compliances executed for the period during 01/10/2015 to 31/03/2016 and detailed status of the project for your ready references and record..

We hope that this will meet your requirement

Thanking You,

Yours faithfully,

Rajeev Gupta Authorized Signatory

Enclosed: As Above

Copy to:

Receive albit

gralifect

29/7/16 Member Secretary, State Environment Impact Assessment Authority, Harvana
 Member Secretary, Harvana State Pollution Control 17

3. Regional Officer, Haryana State Pollution Control Board, Gurgaon (North)

CIN No.: U74899DL1995PTC072219

CCFD. Office: M-11 Middle Cirola Connaught Circus New Delhi-110001 Tol. 014 4256 0000 E



DELHI BUILDWELL PRIVATE LIMITED

Regd. Office: 25, Najafgarh Road, New Delhi - 110 001

Ref. No. DBPL/Com/ENV/15-16/02

Dated 22/06/2016

Joint Director (S)
Ministry of Environment, Forest and Climate Change
Northern Regional Office,
Bays No. 24-25, Sector 31-A
Dakshin Marg, Chandigarh-160030

Sub: Six Monthly Compliance Report for Construction of commercial, "Cyber Park-Park Centra" Project at village Silokhera, Sector- 30, Gurgaon (Haryana)

Ref: 1. E.C. No. 21-217/2007-IA.III Dated 30.07.2007

2. F. No. 4-357/2007 RO (NZ)

Dear Sir,

This is with reference to Point No. iv of general conditions of the above referred Environmental Clearance, we are hereby submitting the 6 monthly monitoring report in both hard as well as soft copy in CD due in the month of $01^{\rm st}$ June 2016 for the compliances executed for the period during 01/t0/2015 to 31/03/2016 and detailed status of the project for your ready references and record..

We hope that this will meet your requirement

Thanking You,

Yours faithfully,

Rajeev Gupta Authorized Signatory

Enclosed: As Above

Copy to:

State Pollution Control Board

- 1. Member Secretary, State Environment Impact Assessment Authority, Haryana
- 2 Member Secretary, Haryana State Pollution Control Board, Panchkula
- 3. Regional Officer, Haryana State Pollution Control Board, Gurgaon (North)

CIN No.: U74899DL1995PTC072219

Rel NO CPPL COM/ENV/15-16/10

Dated 28/06/2016

To,

Joint Director (S)
Ministry of Environment, Forest and Climate Change
Northern Regional Office,
Bays No. 24-25, Sector 31-A
Dakshin Marg, Chandigarh-160030

Sub: Six Monthly Compliance Report for Construction of Group Housing Project, "Park Life" at Sector- 57, Gurgaon, (Haryana)

Ref: 1. E.C. No. 21-296/2007-IA.III Dated 29.01.2008

2. F. No. 4-467/2008 RO (NZ)

Dear Sir,

This is with reference to Point No. iv of general conditions of the above referred Environmental Clearance, we are hereby submitting the 6 monthly monitoring report in both hard as well as soft copy in CD due in the month of $01^{\rm st}$ June 2016 for the compliances executed for the period during 01/10/2015 to 31/03/2016 and detailed status of the project for your ready references and record..

We hope that this will meet your requirement

Thanking You,

Yours faithfully,

Rajeev Gupta Authorized Signatory

Enclosed: As Above

Copy to:

Received by Onderect 29/7/16

वर्षांबरण एवं घन नंत्रालय, उत्तर क्षेत्रीय कार्यालय, वण्डीगढ़

- 1. Member Secretary, State Environment Impact Assessment Authority, Haryana
- 2. Member Secretary, Haryana State Pollution Control Board, Panchkula
- 3. Regional Officer, Haryana State Pollution Control Board, Gurgaon (North)

Joint Director (S) Ministry of Environment, Forest and Climate Change Northern Regional Office, Bays No. 24-25, Sector 31-A Dakshin Marg, Chandigarh-160030

Sub: Six Monthly Compliance Report for Construction of Group Housing Project, "Park Life" at Sector- 57, Gurgaon, (Haryana)

Transporte Francis - Propose L'Anised P

1. E.C. No. 21-296/2007-IA.III Dated 29.01.2008 Ref:

2. F. No. 4-467/2008 RO (NZ)

Dear Sir,

This is with reference to Point No. iv of general conditions of the above referred Environmental Clearance, we are hereby submitting the 6 monthly monitoring report in both hard as well as soft copy in CD due in the month of 01st June 2016 for the compliances executed for the period during 01/10/2015 to 31/03/2016 and detailed status of the project for your ready references and record...

We hope that this will meet your requirement

Thanking You,

Yours faithfully,

Rajeev Gupta Authorized Signato

Enclosed: As Above

Copy to:

State Pollition Palierikula Sector S. Palierikula 1. Member Secretary, State Environment Impact Assessment Authority, Haryana

2.\ Member Secretary, Haryana State Pollution Control Board, Panchkula

3. Regional Officer, Haryana State Pollution Control Board, Gurgaon (North)

Regd. Off.: M-11, Middle Circle, Connaught Circus, New Delhi-110001 maters@gmail.com Tel + +01 124-3852787

Ret No CPPL Confenu listin

Dated 28/06/2016

To,

Joint Director (S) Ministry of Environment, Forest and Climate Change Northern Regional Office, Bays No. 24-25, Sector 31-A Dakshin Marg, Chandigarh-160030

Sub: Six Monthly Compliance Report for Group Housing Project at Sector 66 & 67 Village Medhawas, Gurgaon (Haryana)

1. E.C. No. DEH/09/SEIAA/874 Dated 14.07.2009 Ref:

2. F. No. 4-717/2009 RO (NZ)

Dear Sir,

This is with reference to Point No. ii of general conditions of the above referred Environmental Clearance, we are hereby submitting the 6 monthly monitoring report in both hard as well as soft copy in CD due in the month of 01st June 2016 for the compliances executed for the period during 01/10/2015 to 31/03/2016 and detailed status of the project for your ready references and record..

We hope that this will meet your requirement

Thanking You,

Yours faithfully,

Rajeev Gupta Authorized Signatory

Enclosed: As Above

Copy to:

Received bil godenect 2a12/11 वर्षांकण एवं वन अंत्रालये.

- Member Secretary, State Environment Impact Assessment Authority, Haryana
 Member Secretary, Harvana
- 2. Member Secretary, Haryana State Pollution Control Board, Panchkula
- 3. Regional Officer, Haryana State Pollution Control Board, Gurgaon (North)

Copy Confour listely

Deter 28 (06 / 2016

To,

Joint Director (S)
Ministry of Environment, Forest and Climate Change
Northern Regional Office,
Bays No. 24-25, Sector 31-A
Dakshin Marg, Chandigarh-160030

Sub: Six Monthly Compliance Report for Group Housing Project at Sector 66 & 67 Village Medhawas, Gurgaon (Haryana)

Ref: 1. E.C. No. DEH/09/SEIAA/874 Dated 14.07.2009

2. F. No. 4-717/2009 RO (NZ)

Dear Sir,

This is with reference to Point No. ii of general conditions of the above referred Environmental Clearance, we are hereby submitting the 6 monthly monitoring report in both hard as well as soft copy in CD due in the month of $01^{\rm st}$ June 2016 for the compliances executed for the period during 01/f0/2015 to 31/03/2016 and detailed status of the project for your ready references and record..

We hope that this will meet your requirement

Thanking You,

Yours faithfully,

Rajeev Gupta
Authorized Signatory

Enclosed: As Above

Copy to:

State Dellinian Parominal Board

- 1. Member Secretary, State Environment Impact Assessment Authority, Haryana
- 2. Member Secretary, Haryana State Pollution Control Board, Panchkula
- 3. Regional Officer, Haryana State Pollution Control Board, Gurgaon (North)

Regd. Off.: M-11, Middle Circle, Connaught Circus, New Delhi-110001 E-mail::countrywide.promoters@gmail.com. Tel.: +91-124-3852787

Joint Director (S)
Ministry of Environment, Forest and Climate Change
Northern Regional Office,
Bays No. 24-25, Sector 31-A
Dakshin Marg, Chandigarh-160030

Sub: Six Monthly Compliance Report for Group Housing Project at Sector 66 & 67 Village Medhawas, Gurgaon (Haryana)

Ref: 1. E.C. No. DEH/09/SEIAA/874 Dated 14.07.2009

2. F. No. 4-717/2009 RO (NZ)

Dear Sir,

This is with reference to Point No. ii of general conditions of the above referred Environmental Clearance, we are hereby submitting the 6 monthly monitoring report in both hard as well as soft copy in CD due in the month of 01^{st} June 2016 for the compliances executed for the period during $01/\sqrt{60/2015}$ to 31/03/2016 and detailed status of the project for your ready references and record..

We hope that this will meet your requirement

Thanking You,

Yours faithfully,

Rajeev Gupta Authorized Signatory

Enclosed: As Above

Party Panchill Panchi

Copy to:

1. Member Secretary, State Environment Impact Assessment Authority, Haryana

- 2. Member Secretary, Haryana State Pollution Control Board, Panchkula
- 3. Regional Officer, Haryana State Pollution Control Board, Gurgaon (North)

Rel NO CPPL/COM/ENV/15-16/12

Dawer 29/06/2016

To.

Joint Director (S)
Ministry of Environment, Forest and Climate Change
Northern Regional Office,
Bays No. 24-25, Sector 31-A
Dakshin Marg, Chandigarh-160030

Sub: Six Monthly Compliance Report for Construction Group Housing at Sector-37D, Village-Basai, Gurgaon, (Haryana)

Ref: 1. E.C. No. SEIAA/HR/09/1009 Dated 06.10.2009

2. F. No. 4-738/2009 RO (NZ)

Dear Sir,

This is with reference to Point No. ii of general conditions of the above referred Environmental Clearance, we are hereby submitting the 6 monthly monitoring report in both hard as well as soft copy in CD due in the month of $01^{\rm st}$ June 2016 for the compliances executed for the period during 01/10/2015 to 31/03/2016 and detailed status of the project for your ready references and record.

We hope that this will meet your requirement

Thanking You,

Yours faithfully,

Rajeev Gupta Authorized Signatory

Enclosed: As Above

Ccpy to:

Received by godeneet 29/7/16

पर्यावरण एवं वन मंत्रालग, जना क्षेत्रीय कार्यालय, शाहीतर्व

- 1. Member Secretary, State Environment Impact Assessment Authority, Haryana
- 2. Member Secretary, Haryana State Pollution Control Board, Panchkula
- Regional Officer, Haryana State Pollution Control Board, Gurgaon (South)

County asset & Tomostand Property Liveritory

Daled 29/06/2016

To,

Joint Director (S)
Ministry of Environment, Forest and Climate Change
Northern Regional Office,
Bays No. 24-25, Sector 31-A
Dakshin Marg, Chandigarh-160030

Sub: Six Monthly Compliance Report for Construction Group Housing at Sector-37D, Village-Basai, Gurgaon, (Haryana)

Ref: 1. E.C. No. SEIAA/HR/09/1009 Dated 06.10.2009

2. F. No. 4-738/2009 RO (NZ)

Dear Sir,

This is with reference to Point No. ii of general conditions of the above referred Environmental Clearance, we are hereby submitting the 6 monthly monitoring report in both hard as well as soft copy in CD due in the month of $01^{\rm st}$ June 2016 for the compliances executed for the period during 01/40/2015 to 31/03/2016 and detailed status of the project for your ready references and record..

We hope that this will meet your requirement

Thanking You,

Yours faithfully,

Rajeev Gupta Authorized Signatory

Enclosed: As Above

Copy to:

State Continuon Continuos State C. 11. 200 Continuos Continuos (FI-2)

- 1. Member Secretary, State Environment Impact Assessment Authority, Haryana
- 2. Member Secretary, Haryana State Pollution Control Board, Panchkula
- 3. Regional Officer, Haryana State Pollution Control Board, Gurgaon (South)

Regd. Off.: M-11, Middle Circle, Connaught Circus, New Delhi-110001

То.

Joint Director (S)
Ministry of Environment, Forest and Climate Change
Northern Regional Office,
Bays No. 24-25, Sector 31-A
Dakshin Marg, Chandigarh-160030

Sub: Six Monthly Compliance Report for Construction Group Housing at Sector-37D, Village-Basai, Gurgaon, (Haryana)

Ref: 1. E.C. No. SEIAA/HR/09/1009 Dated 06.10.2009

2. F. No. 4-738/2009 RO (NZ)

Dear Sir,

This is with reference to Point No. ii of general conditions of the above referred Environmental Clearance, we are hereby submitting the 6 monthly monitoring report in both hard as well as soft copy in CD due in the month of 01^{st} June 2016 for the compliances executed for the period during 01/10/2015 to 31/03/2016 and detailed status of the project for your ready references and record..

We hope that this will meet your requirement

Thanking You,

Yours faithfully,

Rajeev Gupta Authorized Signatory

Enclosed: As Above

Copy to:

1) Member Secretary, State Environment Impact Assessment Authority, Haryana

- 2. Member Secretary, Haryana State Pollution Control Board, Panchkula
- 3. Regional Officer, Haryana State Pollution Control Board, Gurgaon (South)

Date 98

No CPPL/COM/ENV/15-16/13

Dance 29/06/2016

Received by goodineet 29/7/16

To,

Joint Director (S) Ministry of Environment, Forest and Climate Change Northern Regional Office, Bays No. 24-25, Sector 31-A Dakshin Marg, Chandigarh-160030

Sub: Six Monthly Compliance Report for Proposed Expansion of Group Housing Colony measuring 19.744 acres at Sector- 37D, Village- Basai, Gurgaon, (Haryana)

E.C. No. SEIAA/HR/2013/954 Dated 15.10.2013 Ref:

Dear Sir,

This is with reference to Point No. ii of general conditions of the above referred Environmental Clearance, we are hereby submitting the 6 monthly monitoring report in both hard as well as soft copy in CD due in the month of 01^{st} June 2016 for the compliances executed for the period during 01/10/2015 to 31/03/2016 and detailed status of the project for your ready references and record..

We hope that this will meet your requirement

Thanking You,

Yours faithfully,

Rajeev Gupta

Authorized Signatory

Enclosed: As Above

Copy to:

Member Secretary, State Environment Impact Assessment Authority, Harvana State Ball of Assessment Authority, Harvana State Ball of Assessment Authority (Harvana State Ball of Assessment Authority).

2. Member Secretary, Haryana State Pollution Control Board, Panchkula

3. Regional Officer, Haryana State Pollution Control Board, Gurgaon (South)

Dates 25/06/2016

To,

Joint Director (S)
Ministry of Environment, Forest and Climate Change
Northern Regional Office,
Bays No. 24-25, Sector 31-A
Dakshin Marg, Chandigarh-160030

Sub: Six Monthly Compliance Report for Proposed Expansion of Group Housing Colony measuring 19.744 acres at Sector- 37D, Village- Basai, Gurgaon, (Haryana)

Ref: E.C. No. SEIAA/HR/2013/954 Dated 15.10.2013

Dear Sir,

This is with reference to Point No. ii of general conditions of the above referred Environmental Clearance, we are hereby submitting the 6 monthly monitoring report in both hard as well as soft copy in CD due in the month of 01^{st} June 2016 for the compliances executed for the period during 01/tO/2015 to 31/03/2016 and detailed status of the project for your ready references and record..

We hope that this will meet your requirement

Thanking You,

Yours faithfully,

Rajeev Gupta

Authorized Signatory

Enclosed: As Above

Copy to:

Cozuland Anna Board

- 1. Member Secretary, State Environment Impact Assessment Authority, Haryana
- 21 Member Secretary, Haryana State Pollution Control Board, Panchkula
- 3. Regional Officer, Haryana State Pollution Control Board, Gurgaon (South)

Joint Director (S)
Ministry of Environment, Forest and Climate Change
Northern Regional Office,
Bays No. 24-25, Sector 31-A
Dakshin Marg, Chandigarh-160030

Sub: Six Monthly Compliance Report for Proposed Expansion of Group Housing Colony measuring 19.744 acres at Sector- 37D, Village- Basai, Gurgaon, (Haryana)

Ref: E.C. No. SEIAA/HR/2013/954 Dated 15.10.2013

Dear Sir,

This is with reference to Point No. ii of general conditions of the above referred Environmental Clearance, we are hereby submitting the 6 monthly monitoring report in both hard as well as soft copy in CD due in the month of 01^{st} June 2016 for the compliances executed for the period during 01/tO/2015 to 31/03/2016 and detailed status of the project for your ready references and record..

We hope that this will meet your requirement

Thanking You,

Yours faithfully,

Rajeev Gupta Authorized Signatory

Enclosed: As Above

Copy to:



- 1. Member Secretary, State Environment Impact Assessment Authority, Haryana
- 2. Member Secretary, Haryana State Pollution Control Board, Panchkula
- 3. Regional Officer, Haryana State Pollution Control Board, Gurgaon (South)

Ret. No CPPL COM/ENV/15-16/14

Dated 29 | 06 | 2016

To.

Joint Director (S) Ministry of Environment, Forest and Climate Change Northern Regional Office, Bays No. 24-25, Sector 31-A Dakshin Marg, Chandigarh-160030

Sub: Six Monthly Compliance Report for Construction of Residential Colony Project at Sector 102 & 102 A, Village- Khenkimajra, Dhankot & Dhanuwapur, Gurgaon (Haryana)

1. E.C. No. SEIAA/HR/2010/957 Dated 09.11.2010

2. F. No. 4-923/2010 RO (NZ)

Dear Sir,

This is with reference to Point No. ii of general conditions of the above referred Environmental Clearance, we are hereby submitting the 6 monthly monitoring report in both hard as well as soft copy in CD due in the month of 01st June 2016 for the compliances executed for the period during 01/10/2015 to 31/03/2016 and detailed status of the project for your ready references and record...

We hope that this will meet your requirement

Thanking You,

Yours faithfully,

Rajeev Gupta Authorized Signator

Enclosed: As Above

Copy to:

Member Secretary, State Environment Impact Assessment Authority Hanyaha
 Member Secretary, Haryana State Pollution Control Board B.

pecelved by gadriegt

3. Regional Officer, Haryana State Pollution Control Board, Gurgaon (North)

Ret. No CPPL/COM/ENV/15-16/14

Dated 29 | 06 | 2016

To,

Joint Director (S)
Ministry of Environment, Forest and Climate Change
Northern Regional Office,
Bays No. 24-25, Sector 31-A
Dakshin Marg, Chandigarh-160030

Sub: Six Monthly Compliance Report for Construction of Residential Colony Project at Sector 102 & 102 A, Village- Khenkimajra, Dhankot & Dhanuwapur, Gurgaon (Haryana)

Ref: 1. E.C. No. SEIAA/HR/2010/957 Dated 09.11.2010

2. F. No. 4-923/2010 RO (NZ)

Dear Sir,

This is with reference to Point No. ii of general conditions of the above referred Environmental Clearance, we are hereby submitting the 6 monthly monitoring report in both hard as well as soft copy in CD due in the month of $01^{\rm st}$ June 2016 for the compliances executed for the period during 01/10/2015 to 31/03/2016 and detailed status of the project for your ready references and record..

We hope that this will meet your requirement

Thanking You,

Yours faithfully,

Rajeev Gupta Authorized Signatory

Enclosed: As Above

Copy to:

\$29 17 the Pollution Control De

- 1. Member Secretary, State Environment Impact Assessment Authority, Haryana
- 2.1 Member Secretary, Haryana State Pollution Control Board, Panchkula
- 3. Regional Officer, Haryana State Pollution Control Board, Gurgaon (North)

Ret No CPPL COM/ENV/15-16/14

Dated 29 /06/2016

To,

Joint Director (S)
Ministry of Environment, Forest and Climate Change
Northern Regional Office,
Bays No. 24-25, Sector 31-A
Dakshin Marg, Chandigarh-160030

Sub: Six Monthly Compliance Report for Construction of Residential Colony Project at Sector 102 & 102 A, Village- Khenkimajra, Dhankot & Dhanuwapur, Gurgaon (Haryana)

Ref: 1. E.C. No. SEIAA/HR/2010/957 Dated 09.11.2010

2. F. No. 4-923/2010 RO (NZ)

Dear Sir,

This is with reference to Point No. ii of general conditions of the above referred Environmental Clearance, we are hereby submitting the 6 monthly monitoring report in both hard as well as soft copy in CD due in the month of $01^{\rm st}$ June 2016 for the compliances executed for the period during $01/10^{\rm c}/2015$ to 31/03/2016 and detailed status of the project for your ready references and record..

We hope that this will meet your requirement

Thanking You,

Yours faithfully,

Rajeev Gupta Authorized Signatory

Enclosed: As Above

Copy to:

Received Park on the same of t

1. Member Secretary, State Environment Impact Assessment Authority, Haryana

2. Member Secretary, Haryana State Pollution Control Board, Panchkula

3. Regional Officer, Haryana State Pollution Control Board, Gurgaon (North)

Rel. No. CPPL/com/ENV/15-16/15

Dated 29/06/2016

To,

Joint Director (S)
Ministry of Environment, Forest and Climate Change
Northern Regional Office,
Bays No. 24-25, Sector 31-A
Dakshin Marg, Chandigarh-160030

Sub: Six Monthly Compliance Report for Expansion of Residential Plotted Colony Project at Sector 102 & 102 A, Village- Khenkimajra & Dhankot, Gurgaon (Haryana)

Ref: 1. E.C. No. SEIAA/HR/2013/1383 Dated 12.12.2013

2. F. No. 4-1318/2013 RO (NZ)

Dear Sir,

This is with reference to Point No. ii of general conditions of the above referred Environmental Clearance, we are hereby submitting the 6 monthly monitoring report in both hard as well as soft copy in CD due in the month of $01^{\rm st}$ June 2016 for the compliances executed for the period during $01/\rho$ /2015 to 31/03/2016 and detailed status of the project for your ready references and record..

We hope that this will meet your requirement

Thanking You,

Yours faithfully,

Rajeev Gupta Authorized Signatory

Enclosed: As Above

Copy to:

Received by gadryéet 29/7/16

- 1. Member Secretary, State Environment Impact Assessment Authority, Haryana
- 2. Member Secretary, Haryana State Pollution Control Board, Panchkula
- 3. Regional Officer, Haryana State Pollution Control Board, Gurgaon (North)

Ref. No CPPL/Com/ENV/15-16/15

Dated 29/06/2016

To,

Joint Director (S) Ministry of Environment, Forest and Climate Change Northern Regional Office, Bays No. 24-25, Sector 31-A Dakshin Marg, Chandigarh-160030

Sub: Six Monthly Compliance Report for Expansion of Residential Plotted Colony Project at Sector 102 & 102 A, Village- Khenkimajra & Dhankot, Gurgaon (Haryana)

1. E.C. No. SEIAA/HR/2013/1383 Dated 12.12.2013 Ref:

2. F. No. 4-1318/2013 RO (NZ)

Dear Sir.

This is with reference to Point No. ii of general conditions of the above referred Environmental Clearance, we are hereby submitting the 6 monthly monitoring report in both hard as well as soft copy in CD due in the month of 01st June 2016 for the compliances executed for the period during $01/10^{1}/2015$ to 31/03/2016 and detailed status of the project for your ready references and record..

We hope that this will meet your requirement

Thanking You,

Yours faithfully.

Rajeev Gupta Authorized Signatory

Enclosed: As Above

Copy to:

State Pollution Control Board

1. Member Sécretary, State Engrénment Impact Assessment Authority, Haryana

2. Member Secretary, Haryana State Pollution Control Board, Panchkula

3. Regional Officer, Haryana State Pollution Control Board, Gurgaon (North)

Regd. Off.: M-11, Middle Circle, Connaught Circus, New Delhi-110001

Ref. No. CPPL /Com/ENV/15-16/15

Dated 29/06/2016

To,

Joint Director (S)
Ministry of Environment, Forest and Climate Change
Northern Regional Office,
Bays No. 24-25, Sector 31-A
Dakshin Marg, Chandigarh-160030

Sub: Six Monthly Compliance Report for Expansion of Residential Plotted Colony Project at Sector 102 & 102 A, Village- Khenkimajra & Dhankot, Gurgaon (Haryana)

Ref: 1. E.C. No. SEIAA/HR/2013/1383 Dated 12.12.2013

2. F. No. 4-1318/2013 RO (NZ)

Dear Sir,

This is with reference to Point No. ii of general conditions of the above referred Environmental Clearance, we are hereby submitting the 6 monthly monitoring report in both hard as well as soft copy in CD due in the month of $01^{\rm st}$ June 2016 for the compliances executed for the period during $01/\rho$ /2015 to 31/03/2016 and detailed status of the project for your ready references and record..

We hope that this will meet your requirement

Thanking You,

Yours faithfully,

Rajeev Gupta Authorized Signatory

Enclosed: As Above

Copy to:



- 1. Member Secretary, State Environment Impact Assessment Authority, Haryana
- 2. Member Secretary, Haryana State Pollution Control Board, Panchkula
- 3. Regional Officer, Haryana State Pollution Control Board, Gurgaon (North)

PLL NO CPPL/COM/ENV/15-16/16

Defed 30/06/2016

To,

Joint Director (S)
Ministry of Environment, Forest and Climate Change
Northern Regional Office,
Bays No. 24-25, Sector 31-A
Dakshin Marg, Chandigarh-160030

Sub: Six Monthly Compliance Report for Construction of Commercial Complex at Village Ghatta, Sector 61, Gurgaon (Haryana)

Ref: 1. E.C. No. DEH/09/SEIAA/106 Dated 01.04.2009

2. F. No. 4-532/2009 RO (NZ)

Dear Sir,

This is with reference to Point No. iii of general conditions of the above referred Environmental Clearance, we are hereby submitting the 6 monthly monitoring report in both hard as well as soft copy in CD due in the month of 01^{st} June 2016 for the compliances executed for the period during 01/10/2015 to 31/03/2016 and detailed status of the project for your ready references and record..

We hope that this will meet your requirement

Thanking You,

Yours faithfully,

Rajeev Gunta Authorized Signatory

Enclosed: As Above

Copy to:

1. Member Secretary, State Environment Impact Assessment Authority, Haryana

2. Member Secretary, Haryana State Pollution Control Board, Panchkula

3. Regional Officer, Haryana State Pollution Control Board, Gurgaon (North)

Received by grelement 29/7/16

Joint Director (S)
Ministry of Environment, Forest and Climate Change
Northern Regional Office,
Bays No. 24-25, Sector 31-A
Dakshin Marg, Chandigarh-160030

Sub: Six Monthly Compliance Report for Construction of Commercial Complex at Village Ghatta, Sector 61, Gurgaon (Haryana)

Ref: 1. E.C. No. DEH/09/SEIAA/106 Dated 01.04.2009

2. F. No. 4-532/2009 RO (NZ)

Dear Sir,

This is with reference to Point No. iii of general conditions of the above referred. Environmental Clearance, we are hereby submitting the 6 monthly monitoring report in both hard as well as soft copy in CD due in the month of 01^{st} June 2016 for the compliances executed for the period during 01/10/2015 to 31/03/2016 and detailed status of the project for your ready references and record..

We hope that this will meet your requirement

Thanking You,

Yours faithfully,

Rajeev Gunta
Authorized Signatory

Enclosed: As Above

Copy to:

1. Member Secretary, State Environment Impact Assessment Authority, Haryana

2.\ Member Secretary, Haryana State Pollution Control Board, Panchkula

3. Regional Officer, Haryana State Pollution Control Board, Gurgaon (North)

Regd. Off.: M-11, Middle Circle, Connaught Circus, New Delhi-110001 E-mail: countrywide.promoters@gmail.com. Tel.: +91-124-3852787

CIN: U70101DL1996P*C075865

- CPP2/com/ENV/15-16/16

To,

Joint Director (S)
Ministry of Environment, Forest and Climate Change
Northern Regional Office,
Bays No. 24-25, Sector 31-A
Dakshin Marg, Chandigarh-160030

Sub: Six Monthly Compliance Report for Construction of Commercial Complex at Village Ghatta, Sector 61, Gurgaon (Haryana)

Ref: 1. E.C. No. DEH/09/SEIAA/106 Dated 01.04.2009

2. F. No. 4-532/2009 RO (NZ)

Dear Sir,

This is with reference to Point No. iii of general conditions of the above referred Environmental Clearance, we are hereby submitting the 6 monthly monitoring report in both hard as well as soft copy in CD due in the month of 01^{st} June 2016 for the compliances executed for the period during 01/10/2015 to 31/03/2016 and detailed status of the project for your ready references and record..

We hope that this will meet your requirement

Thanking You,

Yours faithfully,

Rajeev Gunta Authorized Signatory

Enclosed: As Above

Copy to:



- 1. Member Secretary, State Environment Impact Assessment Authority, Haryana
- 2. Member Secretary, Haryana State Pollution Control Board, Panchkula
- 3. Regional Officer, Haryana State Pollution Control Board, Gurgaon (North)

Ret No CPPL/Com/ENV/15-16/17

Dated 30/06/2016

To,

Joint Director (S)
Ministry of Environment, Forest and Climate Change
Northern Regional Office,
Bays No. 24-25, Sector 31-A
Dakshin Marg, Chandigarh-160030

Sub: Six Monthly Compliance Report for Construction of Plotted development project at, Sector- 70 & 70A, Village- Palra Gurgaon (Haryana)

Ref: 1. E.C. No. SEIAA/HR/2013/456 Dated 12.07.2013

2. F. No. 4-1176/2013 RO (NZ)

Dear Sir,

This is with reference to Point No. ii of general conditions of the above referred Environmental Clearance, we are hereby submitting the 6 monthly monitoring report in both hard as well as soft copy in CD due in the month of $01^{\rm st}$ June 2016 for the compliances executed for the period during 01/10/2015 to 31/03/2016 and detailed status of the project for your ready references and record.

We hope that this will meet your requirement

Thanking You,

Yours faithfully,

Rajeev Gupta Authorized Signatory

Enclosed: As Above

Copy to:

Received,

- 1. Member Secretary, State Environment Impact Assessment Authority Haryanan
- 2. Member Secretary, Haryana State Pollution Control Board, Panchalla
- 3. Regional Officer, Haryana State Pollution Control Board, Gurgaon (South)

Countrywear Promoters Private Limitia

Ref. No CPPL/Com/ENV/15-16/17

Dated 30/06/2016

To.

Joint Director (S)
Ministry of Environment, Forest and Climate Change
Northern Regional Office,
Bays No. 24-25, Sector 31-A
Dakshin Marg, Chandigarh-160030

Sub: Six Monthly Compliance Report for Construction of Plotted development project at, Sector- 70 & 70A, Village- Palra Gurgaon (Haryana)

Ref: 1. E.C. No. SEIAA/HR/2013/456 Dated 12.07.2013

2. F. No. 4-1176/2013 RO (NZ)

Dear Sir,

This is with reference to Point No. ii of general conditions of the above referred Environmental Clearance, we are hereby submitting the 6 monthly monitoring report in both hard as well as soft copy in CD due in the month of 01^{st} June 2016 for the compliances executed for the period during $01/\sqrt{2015}$ to 31/03/2016 and detailed status of the project for your ready references and record..

We hope that this will meet your requirement

Thanking You,

Yours faithfully,

Rajeev Gupta Authorized Signatory

Enclosed: As Above

Copy to:

29/7/18

State Pollution Control Breat C

- 1. Member Secretary, State Environment Impact Assessment Authority, Haryana
- 2. Member Secretary, Haryana State Pollution Control Board, Panchkula
- 3. Regional Officer, Haryana State Pollution Control Board, Gurgaon (South)

Countrywide Franciers Francie Lancted

Ref. No CPPL Com/ENV/15-16/17

Dated 30/06/2016

To,

Joint Director (S)
Ministry of Environment, Forest and Climate Change
Northern Regional Office,
Bays No. 24-25, Sector 31-A
Dakshin Marg, Chandigarh-160030

Sub: Six Monthly Compliance Report for Construction of Plotted development project at, Sector- 70 & 70A, Village- Palra Gurgaon (Haryana)

Ref: 1. E.C. No. SEIAA/HR/2013/456 Dated 12.07.2013

2. F. No. 4-1176/2013 RO (NZ)

Dear Sir,

This is with reference to Point No. ii of general conditions of the above referred Environmental Clearance, we are hereby submitting the 6 monthly monitoring report in both hard as well as soft copy in CD due in the month of 01^{st} June 2016 for the compliances executed for the period during $01/\sqrt{0}/2015$ to 31/03/2016 and detailed status of the project for your ready references and record..

We hope that this will meet your requirement

Thanking You,

Yours faithfully,

Rajeev Gupta Authorized Signatory

Enclosed: As Above

Copy to:



- 1. Member Secretary, State Environment Impact Assessment Authority, Haryana
- 2. Member Secretary, Haryana State Pollution Control Board, Panchkula
- 3. Regional Officer, Haryana State Pollution Control Board, Gurgaon (South)

Countrywede Promoters Private Lanies

ROL NO CPPL/COM/ENV/15-16/18

Dame 01/07/2016

To,

Joint Director (S)
Ministry of Environment, Forest and Climate Change
Northern Regional Office,
Bays No. 24-25, Sector 31-A
Dakshin Marg, Chandigarh-160030

Sub: Six Monthly Compliance Report for Proposed Commercial Complex at Sector-106, Village- Daultabad, Gurgaon, (Haryana)

Ref: 1. E.C. No. SEIAA/HR/2010/2135 Dated 23.06.2010

2. F. No. 4-857/2010 RO (NZ)

Dear Sir,

This is with reference to Point No. ii of general conditions of the above referred Environmental Clearance, we are hereby submitting the 6 monthly monitoring report in both hard as well as soft copy in CD due in the month of 01^{st} June 2016 for the compliances executed for the period during $01/\sqrt[3]{2015}$ to $31/\sqrt{3}/2016$ and detailed status of the project for your ready references and record..

We hope that this will meet your requirement

Thanking You,

Yours faithfully,

Rajeev Gupta Authorized Signalory

Enclosed: As Above

Copy to:

Receiveel bil gelegieet 29/7/6

1. Member Secretary, State Environment Impact Assessment Authority, Har yang

2. Member Secretary, Haryana State Pollution Control Board, Panchkula

3. Regional Officer, Haryana State Pollution Control Board, Gurgaon (North)

Joint Director (S)
Ministry of Environment, Forest and Climate Change
Northern Regional Office,
Bays No. 24-25, Sector 31-A
Dakshin Marg, Chandigarh-160030

Sub: Six Monthly Compliance Report for Proposed Commercial Complex at Sector-106, Village- Daultabad, Gurgaon, (Haryana)

Ref: 1. E.C. No. SEIAA/HR/2010/2135 Dated 23.06.2010

2. F. No. 4-857/2010 RO (NZ)

Dear Sir,

This is with reference to Point No. ii of general conditions of the above referred Environmental Clearance, we are hereby submitting the 6 monthly monitoring report in both hard as well as soft copy in CD due in the month of 01^{st} June 2016 for the compliances executed for the period during $01/\sqrt{10/2015}$ to 31/03/2016 and detailed status of the project for your ready references and record..

We hope that this will meet your requirement

Thanking You,

Yours faithfully,

Rajeev Gupta Authorized Signato

Enclosed: As Above

State Pollution Control Board
State Pollution Control Board
Sector-6, Panichkula

Copy to:

1. Member Secretary, State Environment Impact Assessment Authority, Haryana

2. Member Secretary, Haryana State Pollution Control Board, Panchkula

3. Regional Officer, Haryana State Pollution Control Board, Gurgaon (North)

Joint Director (S)
Ministry of Environment, Forest and Climate Change
Northern Regional Office,
Bays No. 24-25, Sector 31-A
Dakshin Marg, Chandigarh-160030

Sub: Six Monthly Compliance Report for Proposed Commercial Complex at Sector-106, Village- Daultabad, Gurgaon, (Haryana)

Ref: 1. E.C. No. SEIAA/HR/2010/2135 Dated 23.06.2010

2. F. No. 4-857/2010 RO (NZ)

Dear Sir,

This is with reference to Point No. ii of general conditions of the above referred Environmental Clearance, we are hereby submitting the 6 monthly monitoring report in both hard as well as soft copy in CD due in the month of 01^{st} June 2016 for the compliances executed for the period during 01/to/2015 to 31/03/2016 and detailed status of the project for your ready references and record..

We hope that this will meet your requirement

Thanking You,

Yours faithfully,

Rajeev Gunta Authorized Signator

Enclosed: As Above

Copy to:

Dags My More Company of the Company

- 1. Member Secretary, State Environment Impact Assessment Authority, Haryana
- 2. Member Secretary, Haryana State Pollution Control Board, Panchkula
- 3. Regional Officer, Haryana State Pollution Control Board, Gurgaon (North)

POL NO CPPL/COM/ENV/15-16/19

Dated 01/07/2016

To,

Ioint Director (S) Ministry of Environment, Forest and Climate Change Northern Regional Office, Bays No. 24-25, Sector 31-A Dakshin Marg, Chandigarh-160030

Sub: Six Monthly Compliance Report for Proposed Group Housing Project, Sector-106, Village- Babupur, Gurgaon, (Haryana)

1. E.C. No. SEIAA/HR/2010/1415 Dated 21.01.2010 *Ref:*

2. F. No. 4-802/2010 RO (NZ)

Dear Sir.

This is with reference to Point No. ii of general conditions of the above referred Environmental Clearance, we are hereby submitting the 6 monthly monitoring report in both hard as well as soft copy in CD due in the month of 01^{st} June 2016 for the compliances executed for the period during $01/\sqrt{0}/2015$ to 31/03/2016 and detailed status of the project for your ready references and record..

We hope that this will meet your requirement

Thanking You,

Yours faithfully,

Rajeev Gupta Authorized Signator

Enclosed: As Above

Copy to:

Member Secretary, State Environment Impact Assessment Authority, Hanyaha
 Member Secretary, Harvana State D. II.

Receiveelbil grelegie et 29/2/16

2. Member Secretary, Haryana State Pollution Control Board, Panchkula

3. Regional Officer, Haryana State Pollution Control Board, Gurgaon (North)

Regd. Off.: M-11, Middle Circle, Connaught Circus, New Delhi-110001 E-mail: countrywide.promoters@gmail.com, Tel. +91-124-3852787

Joint Director (S) Ministry of Environment, Forest and Climate Change Northern Regional Office, Bays No. 24-25, Sector 31-A Dakshin Marg, Chandigarh-160030

Sub: Six Monthly Compliance Report for Proposed Group Housing Project, Sector-106, Village-Babupur, Gurgaon, (Haryana)

1. E.C. No. SEIAA/HR/2010/1415 Dated 21.01.2010 Ref:

2. F. No. 4-802/2010 RO (NZ)

Dear Sir.

This is with reference to Point No. ii of general conditions of the above referred Environmental Clearance, we are hereby submitting the 6 monthly monitoring report in both hard as well as soft copy in CD due in the month of 01st June 2016 for the compliances executed for the period during 01/10/2015 to 31/03/2016 and detailed status of the project for your ready references and record..

We hope that this will meet your requirement

Thanking You,

Yours faithfully,

Rajeev Gupta Authorized Signator

Enclosed: As Above

Copy to:

- 1. Member Secretary, State Environment Impact Assessment Authority, Haryana
- 2. Member Secretary, Haryana State Pollution Control Board, Panchkula
- 3. Regional Officer, Haryana State Pollution Control Board, Gurgaon (North)

Joint Director (S) Ministry of Environment, Forest and Climate Change Northern Regional Office, Bays No. 24-25, Sector 31-A Dakshin Marg, Chandigarh-160030

Sub: Six Monthly Compliance Report for Proposed Group Housing Project, Sector-106, Village- Babupur, Gurgaon, (Haryana)

1. E.C. No. SEIAA/HR/2010/1415 Dated 21.01.2010 Ref:

2. F. No. 4-802/2010 RO (NZ)

Dear Sir,

This is with reference to Point No. ii of general conditions of the above referred Environmental Clearance, we are hereby submitting the 6 monthly monitoring report in both hard as well as soft copy in CD due in the month of 01^{st} June 2016 for the compliances executed for the period during 01/10/2015 to 31/03/2016 and detailed status of the project for your ready references and record..

We hope that this will meet your requirement

Thanking You,

Yours faithfully,

Rajeev Gupta Authorized Signator

Enclosed: As Above

Copy to:

1. Member Secretary, State Environment Impact Assessment Authority, Haryana

- 2. Member Secretary, Haryana State Pollution Control Board, Panchkula
- 3. Regional Officer, Haryana State Pollution Control Board, Gurgaon (North)

Ret No CPPL/CEM/ENV/15-14/20

Dated 01/07/2016

To,

Joint Director (S)
Ministry of Environment, Forest and Climate Change
Northern Regional Office,
Bays No. 24-25, Sector 31-A
Dakshin Marg, Chandigarh-160030

Sub: Six Monthly Compliance Report for Proposed IT Park Complex at, Sector- 66, Village- Maidawas, Gurgaon, (Haryana)

Ref: 1. E.C. No. SEIAA/HR/2010/2139 Dated 23.06.2010

2. F. No. 4-860/2010 RO (NZ)

Dear Sir,

This is with reference to Point No. ii of general conditions of the above referred Environmental Clearance, we are hereby submitting the 6 monthly monitoring report in both hard as well as soft copy in CD due in the month of 01^{st} June 2016 for the compliances executed for the period during 01/10/2015 to 31/03/2016 and detailed status of the project for your ready references and record.

We hope that this will meet your requirement

Thanking You,

Yours faithfully,

Rajeev Gupta Authorized Signatory

Enclosed: As Above

Copy to:

1. Member Secretary, State Environment Impact Assessment Authority, Haryana

2. Member Secretary, Haryana State Pollution Control Board, Panchkula.

3. Regional Officer, Haryana State Pollution Control Board, Gurgaon (North)

Received by

grele reet

29/7/16

THE TOTAL STREET

To.

Joint Director (S)
Ministry of Environment, Forest and Climate Change
Northern Regional Office,
Bays No. 24-25, Sector 31-A
Dakshin Marg, Chandigarh-160030

Sub: Six Monthly Compliance Report for Proposed IT Park Complex at, Sector- 66, Village- Maidawas, Gurgaon, (Haryana)

Ref: 1. E.C. No. SEIAA/HR/2010/2139 Dated 23.06.2010

2. F. No. 4-860/2010 RO (NZ)

Dear Sir,

This is with reference to Point No. ii of general conditions of the above referred Environmental Clearance, we are hereby submitting the 6 monthly monitoring report in both hard as well as soft copy in CD due in the month of $01^{\rm st}$ June 2016 for the compliances executed for the period during 01/10/2015 to 31/03/2016 and detailed status of the project for your ready references and record..

We hope that this will meet your requirement

Thanking You,

Yours faithfully,

Rajeev Gupta Authorized Signatory

Enclosed: As Above

Copy to:

Contrad Contradiction of the C

- 1. Member Secretary, State Environment Impact Assessment Authority, Haryana
- 2 Member Secretary, Haryana State Pollution Control Board, Panchkula.
- 3. Regional Officer, Haryana State Pollution Control Board, Gurgaon (North)

Regd. Off.: M-11, Middle Circle, Connaught Circus, New Delhi-110001

Joint Director (S)
Ministry of Environment, Forest and Climate Change
Northern Regional Office,
Bays No. 24-25, Sector 31-A
Dakshin Marg, Chandigarh-160030

Sub: Six Monthly Compliance Report for Proposed IT Park Complex at, Sector- 66, Village- Maidawas, Gurgaon, (Haryana)

Ref: 1. E.C. No. SEIAA/HR/2010/2139 Dated 23.06.2010

2. F. No. 4-860/2010 RO (NZ)

Dear Sir,

This is with reference to Point No. ii of general conditions of the above referred Environmental Clearance, we are hereby submitting the 6 monthly monitoring report in both hard as well as soft copy in CD due in the month of 01^{st} June 2016 for the compliances executed for the period during 01/to/2015 to 31/03/2016 and detailed status of the project for your ready references and record..

We hope that this will meet your requirement

Thanking You,

Yours faithfully,

Rajeev Gupta Authorized Signatory

Enclosed: As Above



Copy to:

1. Member Secretary, State Environment Impact Assessment Authority, Haryana

- 2. Member Secretary, Haryana State Pollution Control Board, Panchkula.
- 3. Regional Officer, Haryana State Pollution Control Board, Gurgaon (North)